
2 1 6
Monday - March 34th, 1947

A regular mealing of the Council was held at the Municipal,?all on Monday, 
March-34th,- 1947 at 9:30 A.M. • ' '

Present: Fbeve Morrison in the Chair, Crs, West, Beamish, Creen, Gartlan,
MacSorley and Ball. ,

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by .Cr. West: "That -the Minutes of ttfe
previous meeting be adopted as written and confirmed." •

• • Carried Unanimously. •. •.' . . .  . i
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Green: "That Leave of Absence be 'granted
Councillor Philps."

•- Carried Unanimously. ‘. j : j
Correspondence was received and dealt with as follows:- - ’

Applications Were received from the following for 34 hour permits under' the 
. "Burnaby Sale of Gasoline Regulation By-law 1945"
/. 1. . W.A. Penty for Penty s Motor Service at 1996 Klngsway, Burnaby1

2. • C.G. Hlgman for Hlgman Motors at 4603 E. Hastings St., Burnaby1.
Moved by Cr.'Beamish, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley: "That the applications be
received and the permits granted." "

• ' ■ Carried Unanimously.

Board of Transport Commissioners for Canada wrote requesting the Council to 
reoonslder their decision with regard to sharing the oost of installing an 
additional wig wag signal on Douglas Road at the-Great Northern Railway' - 
crossing and requesting the Corporation to pay their share, being 30% of 'the 
total cost, m  the sum of $180.00
Moved by Cr. BAH, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: "That the letter ba received *
and the Corporation pay their proportion of the cost of the said installa­
tion."

Carried Unanimously.

George Massey, Chairman, Tunnel Committee Delta Board of Trade, wrote 
enclosing copy of Introductory brief on the proposed Fraser River Tunnel. 
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. West: "That the letter with_anclosure
be received and filed." .
- Carried Unanimously. j. . w , 1 1 1  1 A .
City Cleric, Vancouver, wrote advising that Daylight Saving Time had been 
approved by the electors at a plebiscite held on March 5th, 1947 and that 
their Solicitors had bean Instructed to bring down a By-law similar to the 
one passed by the Council on the subject In'1946
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. West:- That the letter.)be received 
and filed." ' . . .

• Carried Unanimously. •

C.C. Bell, Municipal Solicitor, wrote enclosing copy of Order re the
B.C. Telephone Company ' 3  appeal against the assessment which orders that 
the Corporation pay the Company 3 costs of the said Appeal In the sum of 
$60.00 and requested that the bheque be made payable to Messrs. MePhllllps 
tMcPhillips, Barristers, Marine Building, Vancouver
Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr. West: "That the letter and Order be
reoelved and filed and the costs be paid as ordered.

Carried Unanimously.
Reg C. Aggett, Secretary, Burnaby Lions Club, wrote requesting permission to 
hold a Cirous on Central Park grounds from June 2nd to June 5th inclusive 
under the sponsorship of the Sello Bros. Trained Animal Circus 
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Ci. MaoSorley: "That the letter be received
and permission granted subject to the playing field (Oval) not being used."

Carried Unanimously.

H. C. Radford at al submitted petition requesting the installation of 
sewers on 15th Avenue between 4th Street and 2nd Street
Moved by Cr. Beamish, seconded by Cr. West: "That the petition be received
and the delegation be heard."

Carried Unanimously.

Mr. Radford addressed the Council is support of the petition and also 
requested that consideration be given th the drainage condition in that 
area.
Moved by Cr. Green, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That the matter of drainage be
referred to the Engineer for attention and that the request for sewers be 
TABLED for consideration when the Corporation is in a position to further 
extend the present sewer system.

Carried Unanimously.

Social Assistance Officer submitted recommendation that salary of Mr. B. 
Mauchy, accountant and chief cleric In his Department, be increased from 
! $160.00 per month to $170.00 per month retroactive from January 1st, 1947 

l Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: That this matter be referred
'to the Conollliatlon Committee for consideration and recommendation." 
j Carried Unanimously.

I 
! , 
I. 
r 

216 
~ - Marcf:!. '24th, 1947 

A 1·egular meeting of the Council·••• held a.t the Mun1C1p1,l);lall on Monday, 
!larch -24th, 1~7 at 9:30 A.M, • · 

Present: Flleve Mo,·r1soll in the Chair, Crs, West, Be•misb, Green, Gar"tlan, 
MacSo,·ley r.ild &.11, '' 

Lloved -by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by _c,·. West: "That -the l,11nuws of toe 
puvious mnt1ng be adopted as written and 0on1'1M11ed," • • · 

Carried Unui1<1110us'l:1. • ··' ,,. I 

Woved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Green: 
counc1-llor Philps." 

"That Leave of Absence be'granted 

. , Carried Uru.ntmousl1 • 

Ccrrespondence was received a.nd dealt •1th a.s follo•s:- ' .. 
I 

Applications •ere received from the following for ~4 hour permits under' the 
"Burnaby Sal• of Gasoline R1gulat1on Ey-la• 1945" 

/. l. • W.A. P•nty for Penty s Motor Service at 1996 Kings•a1, Eurnabf1 

~-

2 •• c.G. Higman for Higman Motors at 4803 E. Ha,t1ngs St., Burnab,71, 

Ucved by Cr.·8ea.m1sh, Seconded by Cr, MacSorley: T~t the applioat19ns be 
receiv.d and the per=its granted." v 

C&J·ried Unanimously. 

Board of Transport Commissi~.s tor Canada •ro.:t.e requesting the Council to 
recol'!.sider their decision •1th r•~ard to shaJ•1ng the cost of installiJlg an 
i.dditional •ig irag signal on Douglas Ro,ad at the• Guat Northun Railtr,a:t' .. 
crc.ss1ng and requesting the C'orpoJ'l,tion to pay their share, being 30',l of •the 
total cost, in th1 sum ot e1so.oo 
Moved by c,·. Ball, S1oond1d by Cr, Gilrtlan: "That the letter be received ~ 
and the CoJ·pcration p&:f thliJ• proportion of the cost of th• said ins'talla­
tion," 

CaJ·ried Una.nimous l:t. 

Georg• Massey, Chair1111,n, Tullnel committee Delta Board of Trade, •rota 
ancleeing copy of introductory brief on the proposed Fraser RiYer Tunnel. 
Moved by Cr. Beamish, S1cond1d by Cr, West: "That the htt1r •it.A....anclosuJ•e 
be reoe1ved and filed." 

1 • -

City Ci1rk, Vancouver, irrote advising tbat Dl.yli~ht Saving Time had been 
at,p&-0v1d b;v the electors at a plebiscn.e held on March 5th, Hl47 and that 
their Sol1c1to1·s had ba•n instructed to bring do.n a By-lL• similar to the 
one passed by the council on the subJect in· 1~46 . · ' 

· oved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded bJ Cr. \Yest:· 'l'ba.t. t~ le1.tu·, bl received 
and f'tled,• 1 • ' · • 

• Carried Unanimously. 

c.c. Bell, MunicipLl Solici~r, •rote enclosing oopJ of Order re the 
1 B.C. Telephone Compan{'s appeal,against the assessment •hich orders that 
'J, th• CoJ·pOration pay t e Company s oosta of th• said Appeal in th• sum of 

b0,00 and requested that the bheque be made pr.Jable to Messrs. McPhillips 
& McPhillips, EaJ·i-1sters, Mi.rine Building, Vancouver 

1-1'' 

oved b1 C1·~ Beamish, Seconded by Cr. West: "That tqe litter and Order be 
1·e0e1 ved ana filed and the costs be paid as ordered. 

CLrried Unanimously, 

~

g c. Aggett, Secretary, Burnaby Lions Club, •rote requesting permission to 
ld a C!J-ous on Central Park grounds from J11?\e 2nd to .Tune 6th inclusive 
der the sponsOJ·ship of the Sello Bros. Train11~ Animal Circus 
v1d by c,·. West, Seconded by CJ·• MacSoJ·le:1: That the letter be 1·eceived 
d permission granted subJett to the pla1ing field (Ovi.l) noi being used," 

, Cu•rild Unani;ll0USly. 

I H. c. RLdford et al submitted petition requesting th• installation of 
sewers on 15th Avenue between 4th Street and ~nd Street 
Moved by Cr, Beamish, seconded by Cr. West; "Thnt the petition be received 
and the d• l1ga tion be heo.rd. " 

CEIJ'J'ied Unonimousl:1. 

I.fr. Radford addressed the Council is support of the petition and also 
requ11sted that consdderation be given to the drLinage condition in that 
aren. 
Moved bl,' CJ·• Graen, Seconded by CJ•. Ball: "'l.'hat the au.tter of drainage b1 
refn,•ed to the Engineer fo1· attenti,:in and thE.t the request for sewers be 
'1/ABLED for ccns1derat1on •hen th~ C01·po1·at1on 1s in a :i;os1tion to further 
extend the present sewer system, 

CL&•J•ied Unanimous 11. 

Social Assistance Offiou submitted recomm11ndation that salary of Mr. B, 
Mauch¥, accountant and chief clu·k iA bis Dtipartment, be inoreas1d from 

I 
$160.00 peJ• month to tl?0,00 per month retroaQtiv. from Januar;v 1st, 1947 
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: That this matter be refer,·ed 

i to the Concilliation Committed for oonsideJ·ation and recommendation." 
j Carried Unanimousl;v. 

: -

-

t 



217
Voved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. B«U: 'That.* Committee of_three be sat up
to confor with • Committee from tha Senior Citizens Association in the matter of 
oonatruotlon of proposed senior citizens home on the old Suter property.

Carried Unanimously..

4 Committee consisting of Cr. Eeamish, Peeve Morrison and Cr. MaoSorley was naraad,
Tha Property Manager submitted recommendation that Lot 186, D.L. 163/5 be leased to
G. S. McKinnon for a term.of ten years at an annual rental of *76 0.00 plus an 
amount equal to the annual taxes irhleh would be levied on any Improvements plaoed 
on property during Serm of lease. .
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr..West: 'That the reoommendatlon of the Property
Manager be adopted,' i

Carried Unanimously.
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Green: 'That the Engineer be authorized to
construct a bridge over Byrne Road ditch at Murray Street, gravel Murray Street and 
Install water main on Murray Street to the west boundary of Lot 186, D.L. 163/5 

on execution of the said lease,'
Carried Unanimously.

The Treasurer submitted report on the effeot on the Municipal finances of the 
Sohool Aot following the Cameron Report.
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr.. MacSorley: 'That the report be received and „
filed and the report be a basis for a reply to the Union of B-.C. Municipalities.

Carried Unanimously.

The Engineer submitted report on the offer of Mr. W. Murray to purohase three 
storage tonics for the sum of £1660.00 on terms of $650.00 in oash and $100.00 per 
month on condition that be be allowed until December 31st, 1947 for removal and 
reoommended that this offer be accepted and that tha Clark .be -instructed to draw 
up any neoessary agreement.
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Ball: 'That the report be received and filed
and the recommendation of the Engineer be adopted.' ■ .

Carried. Unanimously. .’
COMMITTEE REPORTS.
PTMAHOE COMMITTEE;

Your Committee met on Monday, March 17th, 1947 and. recommend:
1. That alio nature in the sum of $702.43 be mad? payable to Thomas A, Dohm in 
. connection with Kelly V3 Burnaby case.
2. That.accounts in the sum of $217.38 be.paid C.C. Bell in oonneotlon with Kelly 

case appeal and also $60.00 for. his. services, in oonneotlon with Tax Appeals of
. B.C.. Telephone and B.C. Eleotrlc Co.
3. That Allowances be made, under Section 293 of the Municipal Act in the sum of
. $68.03
4. That,Disbursements in the sum of $34,330.07. be approved.
5. That.the Requisitions be approved; . . .
Moved by.Cr. Ball* Seconded by Cr; West: .That the recommendation of the Finance
Committee be adopted,' . . . .

i . . .  Carried Unanimously.
PROPERTY.& BUILDIHG COMMITTEE:. - ■ .- .
. Your Committee met on Monday, March 17th, 1947 and. recommend:

1. That.Lots 1-11,13-38 inol., Blooks 70-73/76, D.L. 218 S. and Lots 4-34 incl., 
Block 77, D.L, 318 S. be leased to. the shell Oil-Company for a sum equivalent 
to the amount of current taxes (approximately $700,00 per year.J 

7. That an addition to the Municipal Hall,.top.floor* to provide more offloe 
space at an estimated oost of $3600.00 be oarrled out.

3. That Mr, F, J. Mann, Electrical Inspector, be plaoed on the permanent staff at
• a salary of $176.00 per month as from April 1st, 1947
IlfrVed by.cr; Ball, Seconded by Cr. West: .-'That the recommendations of the Property 
and Building..Committee be adopted.' . .

• Carried’Unanimously.
e . . - « « • « J  ̂ V
BO ARP OF WORKS COMMITTEE: . . . . .
. Your Committee met on Monday, Maroh 17th, 1947 and recommend:
» • a e • e
1. Jl'hat .Miss Norma Rypdal, Stenographer Engineering Department, be plaoed on the 
. permanent staff at a salary or $113.00 per month as from Maroh 1st, 1947
2. That .an Appropriation in the sum of $3450j00 be set.up in the Equipment Acoount 
. to cover the purcbase of an Air Compressor.
3. That .Board of Works estimates of work for pariod Maroh 34th to April 4th, 1947
• be approved as fallows:- . . .
• . Special Road Reserve Aooount . . .$6000.00 '

General Revenue . . .  .4860.00 «
4. That Air. R, Shea be appointed Timekeeper at a salary of $166,00 par month.
Moved by Cr. Gartlan. Seoonded .by Cr5 Green: That the recommendations of the
Board of .Works Committee be adopted.

• 'Carried Unanimously

r- l 
I 

I. 

3. 

JI'. 

217 
w.oved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "T~at.a Committee ot_three be set up 
to coater with• CollllDittee trom the Senior Citizens Association in the matter of 
oonstruotion of pi·oposed senior citizens home .-,n the old Suter propert,1. • 

Carried Unanimo11sly •• 

~ Committee consisting .-,f Cr. Beamish, Feeve Morrison and Cr. VaoSorley_was named, 

Th• PNpert1 Manager subm1tted 1'9COIIIDlendati0'1 that Lot 186 .. D.L. 163/5 ·b, le!iSld to 
G. s. McKinnon tor a term.of ten years at an ann\181 rental ot ~750.00 plus an 
amount equal to the ann11a l taxes which •ould be levied on any improvements placed 
on p,·operty during ••rm ot: leas•, 
V.oved by Cr. Ball, ~•oonded by Cr •. W,st: 
Manager bt adopted. , 

"That the recommendation of the PropertJ 

Carried Una·nimousl1. 

Moved by C1·, West, s,conded by Cr, Gre~n: "That the Engine,; be authorized to 
construo.t a bi·idge over B1rne Road ditch at M11rra1 Street, gravel Murray Street and 
install wate,· lllllin on Mu1·n,y Street to the west boundar:, ot uit 186, D.L. 163/5 

on execution of the said leas,.• 
Carried Unanimously. 

The Treasurer submitted rtpcrt on the effect on th• Municipal finances of the 
School Act toll6•tng the Camt1ron Report. 
''t.ved by Cr. West, Seconded b1 Cr,. llacSorley: "That the re~rt be received and • 
filed and the repo,·t be a basu fo1· a ,·eply to the UniOll of B•,C. Municipalities. 

Carried Unanimously, 

The Engineer submitted report on the otter of Mr. w. Murray to purchase tbrte 
st:>rage :t.LnJcS tor the sum ot l:1650.00 on tu·ms ct lbeo.oo in cash and !100.00 per 
month on oonditien that he be allowed until D•camber 31st, 1947 tor ,·emoval &lid 
recommended that this offer be r,.ccepted and that tba Cl.a.rk.be .instructed to draw 
up any necessai·y r.greement. 
uoved by c,·. West. Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That the report be 1·eoeived and filed 
and the reco~mendation of t~e Engine,r be r.dopted, • • • • 

• Cai·ried. Unr.n.1.n:ously. 

CPVVI'l'TEE REPCRTS -

FIN4NCE GQMMHTEE: 
Your Committee met o~ Monday, March 17th, 1~7 and.recommend: 

/ 
~- 1. That allo011.t11re_ in the sµm of $70~.42 be mad, payable to Thomas A. Dohm in 

conn,otion "1th Kelly vs Bu,·naby case, 
2. That.accounts in the sum ot tn7,38 be. paid c,c. Be.11 in connection with Kelly 

cr.se appeal and also tb0,00 for, his. snvices. in connection lfith Tax Appeals of 
B,C •. Telephone and B.C, Electric co. 

3. Tiu. t Allowances be mad,. und;ii• S111ction 293 of t.be MWlicipal Act in the sum ot 
, ~b8 0 03 
4. That. Disbul'Sements in tha sum of· $.54,630,'07. b• appr01red, 
fi. 'l'bat. the Wequis it ions be app,·oved i 
Moved by.Ci·. Balli Second•d by Cn West: :'i1hr.t t.be uoommendation of th• Finance 
Qommittet be Ldopted.' 

Cal'l'itd Unanimousl;i,". 

iRPPBRTX,& RUIL~ING GQMYITTEE:, 
Your Committ•e mat on Monday. Maret 17ih, l947 and.reocmmt1nd: 

I_ l, That.lots 1-119 13-38 incl, Blocks 70-73J76l D.L. 318 S. and !.ots•4-34 incl., 
V'- Block 77, D.L. 318 S. be leased t,o. the s'hel Oil·Company tor a sum equivalent 

to tbe amount of oui·rent taxes (app1·oximately $700.00 per year.) 1- ':!. That an a.ddition to the Municipal Hall •. top. floor • to ri-ov1de m;u .:,ftioe 
spr,.oe r.t an estimated cost of $6bOO.OO be carried out, 1 3. That Mr, F. J. Mann, Electvical Inspect.or, be placed on the permanent staff at 
a salari ot $17b.OO per menth as from ~pril 1st, 1947 

UO-v•d by.Ct·, Ball. Seconded by C1. West: ,-That the 1·ecommenelations of the Propert1 
It.lid Building,Committee be adopted.• .• 

· , Cu·ried' Unanimously. . . . • J 

BO~D OF MlRK& CPMNI'f'.l'EE: 
You1: cemmittee met on lolonday, Mai·ch 17th, 1947 and recoa:mend: 

q, i. ~That)liss Norma Rypdal, Stenogr4pber 
0

Eqgtn;ierin~·Departm•nt, be placed on the 
• pe,•~nent staff Lt a salfl1·1 of Sl1~.oo pe( montli as from W.aroh 1st, 1947 
z. Tbr. t .r.n Appropdation in the sum of t6450J00 be set .up in the Equipment Acoount 

to oovttr \.be purclla9e otl an Air Comprtasoi·. • 
~. _That -Bil .. 1·d of Works esUm&tt1s of •Orie fcu· period Ma..cch ~4t.b t.o April 4th, 1947 

be llJ:p1·oved as tel:lo•s:-
• Special Road R•$;irve ·Acooun\. 

General Rev11nue · . 
4.. That .Mr. R, Shea be arpointed T!mdlCeeper 
MOVdd by c,-. Ga,·tlan, Seoond4d .by c,·, G,·een: 
B.oai·d ot ,Woi·luJ Co11.1111 \.t.ee be adop\.ed, 

. -tb000.00 
.48bo.oo 

a\ a salary of $156 00 per 
That the recommendations 

month, 
of the 

I 
I 



WATKRWOBKS It SOCIAL ASSISTANCE COMMITTEE:
Your Committee not on Monday. March 17th, 1947 and rocommend:-

, .■ l _
1.. That Miss Eva Wost bo employed as Junior Clerk Stenographer in the

Soolal Assistance Department commencing Mareh 10th, 1947 at a salary of 
$90.00 per month.

2. That Waterworks estimates be approved as follows for period March 21st
to April 4th, 1947: J ■ «
. Waterworks Reserve $4600.00

, General Revenue 2100,00
Garbage Sc dump raalnt. . 460.QO i i -

3. That an appropriation of $130,000.00 be set up from 1946 .Tax Sale 
surplus to cover cost of material required for renewal of Klngsway

. waterworks system.
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: 'That recommendations of the
Waterworks 8c Soolal Assistance Committee be adopted.'

, .. Carried Unanimously.

PTRE k TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE: . _
Your Committee- met on Monday, March 17th, 1947 and reoemmend:-

1. That additional hydrants be Installed In the- Capitol Hill District at 
the Intersections of Hythe Av.enue and Empire Drive and corner of 
Cambridge Street and Glynde Avenue..

2. That Harvey A.. MoDonald and Lnwrenoe C. Roy be appointed as Relief 
. Firemen.

Moved by Cr. Green, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the recommendations of
the Eire & Transportation committee..be adopted.'

. . - . Carried Unanimously. j

ADMINISTRATION OP JUSTICE. LTBHT k POWER COMMITTEE:
Your Committee met on Monday, Maroh 17th,- 1947 and recommend: v

1. That R .c .  Telephone. Pole Plan No. A.16306 be approved.
2. That B.C. E. Gas Plan No. 5289 be approved.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seoonded by Cr. MaoSorley: 'That the recommendations
of the Administration of Justice, Light 8c Power Committee be adopted.'

Carried Unanimously.

Property Sales Slips No. 6874 to 6913 lnolusive.
6874

5875
6876

5877

5873
5879
6880
5881
588?
5883
5884
5885
5886
5887

5888

5889

6890
5891
5892
5893
5894

5895
58965897
5898
5899
5900
5901
5902 
5908
5904

5905

5906 
6907

Lot 1, Lot 7, Blks. 8-14,16-20,1-21, D.L. 86/91.
Alex James Thompson

Lot 28, Blk. 10, D.L. 32. Charles Norton 
Lots 11,12,13 ex.N.20 , Blk. 11, D.L. 121. Lawrence 

, Henry Hicks ,
S.400 Lot 2, D.L. 175 N.£ of S.Wi of S.W.-}. Jacob

Franklin Dlx
Lot 7, Blk. 15, D.L. 38 C. George Edward Hutchings 
Lot 1, Blk. 84,D.L. 127. Robert Christian Ford 
Lots 19,20, Blk. 69, D.L. 189. Gordon Julius Anderson 
Lot 15, Blk. 1, D.L. 27. Richard Fetherstorinugh 
Lot 4 ex.S.16., Blk. 7,D.L, 94 N, Winnlfred Mildred 

Orde 8c James Avard Orde
Lot 9, Blk. 2, D.L. 161 E.pt. Carl Arvid Erickson
Lot 15, Blk. 8, D.L. 93. . Barbara Bell Richardson
Lot 29 pt., D.L. 30. Alfred Christian Norhelm
Lot 1. Blk. 6, D.L. 39. -Lula Anna Wilson
Lot 31, Lots 1/12, Blk. 1, D.L. 74 S.£. Agnes Theresa

Norman
l«t 17, Blk. 18,D.L, 27. Margaret Edith Munoey & 

William Joseph Charles Munoey 
Lots 17,18, Blk. 23, D.L. 187. Elinor Dorothy Halsall

. 8c Thomas Towler
let 15, Blk. 18, D.L. 121. Irma Moore
J*1 ?! Constance Gwnlyn FraserLot 15 N.30’, Blk.ll, D.L. 121. Hugo William Oberg 

D.L. 121, Meloolm Robert McRae 
187. Evelyn Selby.8c Ernest.

Mitchell Selby 
pt., Sidney Bowles 
, 187. Suzanne Marie Wallis 
131. Malcolm James MoCallum 
Ernest Randell Herberts

-Stewart

Lots 12-• 13, Blk . 28, D.L
Lots 9, 10, Blk. 30, D.L.
Lot 16, Blk . 1. D.L. 68
Lots 24 ,25, Blk . 20, • D.LLots 9. 10, :Blk, 28, D.L.
Lot 19, Blk . 1, D.L. 149
Lots 33 ,34, Blk . 49, D.L
Lot 14, Blk . &, D.L. 29.Lot 3, Blk. 4, D.L.’68. ,
Lot 2, Blk. 4 | D.L. 68. i
Lots 13.14* Blk . 68, D.L
Lot 38, lots 1/12, Blk.
Lot 26, Blk . 7, D.L. 27.
Lots 37 • 38, Blk . 53, D. Li,
Lot 2, Blk. 12. D.L. lei

68, D.L. 189. Irene Mary Popowlch 
John William Popowlch 
., D.L, 74 S.£. August -Henr 

• Gildemeestar 
Gertrude Kelleher & Harry 

Kelleher
169. Ernest Albert Cary 

pt. Prudence Harriet Ander 
& Andrew Anderson

365.00 355.00
150.00 150.00A

1500.00.1136.00V

855.PO 1200.00
355.00 270.00V
250.00 300.00
430.00 430.00 
350.00- 350.00
290.00 280.00
260.00 260.00 
o65,00' 365.00
440.00 44C.00
470.00 520.00
300.00. 300.00

250.00 260.00

. 525.00 5 25.00
220.00 220.OQA 

3500.00 3800.OOA
500.00 500.OOA
340.00 340.00
590.00 590.00
250.00 260.00
360.00 360.00
■340.00 340.00
300.00 225*00V
400.00 400. OOA
400.00 476^. OOA
280.00 280.00 
280.00 280.00

400.00 40Q.OO

300.00 300.00
450.00 500.00
395.00 395.OOA

340.00240.00

218 

I. 

H'CBRJIQ BK5 r, SOCIAL ASSISTA:t{CE •COWITTEE: 
Your committ•• met on ~ondaJ, March 17th, 1947 and r•oo1DI11end:-

' . -
1 •. That Miss Eva West b• emplo1ed as Junior Cl•rk Stenographer 1n the 

soo1al Assistano• ryepartm•nt commenoing March 10th, 1947 at a salar1 of 
$90.00 p•r month. . 

2. That Watertrorks estimates be app,·oved as follotrs for period March 21st 
to AprU 4th, 1947: , 

i 
JJ· 

Water•orks Reserve 14600.00 
General Revenue 2100.00 
Garbage & dump ma1nt. • 460.QO , , 

3. That an aprropriation of t130,ooo.oo be set up from 1946.Tax Sale 
surplus to oovdr oost of material requir•d for renewal of Kings•a1 

• •aterworks s7stem. 
Moved b7 Cr. West, Seconded bJ Cr. Beamish: 
Wat•r•orks & Social Assistance Committee be 

•That recommendations of the 
adopted.• 

I 10 Carried .Unanimously. 
i • 

•• F1RB 1k TRAll5ffiRTA'J:IDI CQWITTfE: 
Your Committee• met on Monday, March 17th, 1947 and reccmmend:-

1. That additional hydrants be installed in th•· Capitol Hill District at 
the interseotions o:r H7th• Av.enue and Empi,·e Drive and corn.,, o:r 
Cambridge Street and Glynd• Avenue.. • 

2. That Barvey A •. MoDonald and latrreno• c. Roy be appointed as Relief 
Firemen. 

V.oved by Cr. Green, Seconded b7 Cr. West: •That th• recommendations o:r 
th• !Ure & Transporta.tiOJl· committee .. be adopted.• 

, . carried UnanimouslJ. 

1 6Il«Uf16J'BPIDI PP JUSTTcE. LIQHT !'& PQIER COUUITUE: 
Your Committ.ee met. on Monday, Mu·oll 17th,- 1947 and recommend: ,. 

1. That R.c. Telephone.Pole ?lan No. A.16306 b• approved. 
2. That B.C. E. Gas Plan No. 6i89 be approved. 
Moved b7 Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. MaoSorley: •That tb• recommdndations 
oft.he AdminiRt.ration of Justice, Light & Power commit.tee be adop~•d.• 

Carried Unanimously. 

PropertJ Sales Slips No. 6874 to 6913 inolusiv•. 

5874 Lot l, Lot 7, Blks, 8-14,16-20,1-21, D,L. 86/91. 
Alex James Thompson 

5876 Lot ~8i Blk, 10, D.L. 3?.. Chults Norton 
5876 Lot.a 1 ,l~,13 ex.N.20 1

, Blk. ll, D.L. 121. Lawrence 
, Henr:, ¥iclcs , 

5877 s.400 Lot~. o.L. 176 N.~ of s.W4 ,of s.w.4 , Jacob 

6878 
5879 
5880 
5881 
588i! 

5883 
6884 
5885 
6886 

, 5887 

F1·ankl1n Dix 
Lot 7, Blk. 16, D.L. 213 C, George Edw1u·d Hutchings 
Lot li Blk. 84,D,L. 127 ~ob•rt Cbr1st.1an Ford 
Lots 9,20, Bllc. 69, D.L. 169, Go,·don Julius Andeuon 
Lot 13, Blk, \• D.L. ?.7. Riobard Fet.berstom.ug~ 
Lo'.L 4 ex,S.16., Blk, 7,0,Lj 94 N1 Winnit1·•d Mildred 

Ord• & ames AY~rd Ord• 
Lot 9, Blk. 2, D.L. 161 E.pt. Carl Arvid Erickson 
L.>t 13, Blk. 8, D.L. 93 •. Barbara Bell Richardson 
Lot 29 pt., D.L. 30. Alfred Christian Norbeim 
Lot li BlK. 6i,D.L, 19. Lula AMa W1fson . 
Lot 2, l.ot.s /12, Blk. 1, D.L. 74 s.~. Agnes Tb•~•sa 

• Norman 
5888,JL:it 17, Blk. 18,D.L, 27, Margaret. Edith Munoey & 

. William Joseph Charles Munoe1 
5889 Lots 17,18, Blk. 23, D.L. 187. Elino,· norothy Halaall 

8890 
5891 
5892 
b893 
5894 

5895 
6896 

. 5897 
b898 
5899 
6900 

. 6901 
5902 
5908 

, & Thomas 'l'o•hr 
Let 15, Blk. 18, D.L. 121. Irma Voore 
Lot. 7, D.L.,119 W.i. constance Gwnlyn Fraser 
Lot 16 N.20., Blk. 11, D0 !,, 121. Hugo William Oberg 
Lots 12,13, Blk. 28, D.L. 121, Malcolm Robert McRae 
Lots 9,lOo Blk, 30, D,L. 187. Evelyn Selby.& Ernest_ 

).(1 t ohe 11 Selby 
Lot 16, Blk. 1, D.L. 68 pt •• Sidney Bolfles 
~ts 24,26, Blk. io,,D.L. 187. Suanne Mari• Wallis 
uut.s 9,10, Elk, ?.S, D.L. 121. Malcolm James Mccallum 
I.ct 19, Elk, 1, D,L. 149 Ernest Randell He~berts 
Lots .S3,j4, Blk. 49• D.L. 189,. &lexander_tforman• 
I.At 14, Blk. 5o DtL• i9. G•~rg• Phillips ·~ 
Lot 3, Bllc, 4, D •• 68, Alexanaei· Grll.nt-Stelf&r\. 
Lot 2, Blk. 4, D.L. 68. Alexander Grant. Stewart. 
Ll)ts 13,14~ Blk. 68, D.L. 189, Irene Mar1 ?vpotrich & 

John William Popowioh 
5904 Loi 38, Lots l/12, Blk. 1, D.L., 74 S•Jf• A.ugust .B.enr,­

• G:HdemHst•r 
5906 Lot 26, Elk, 7, D,I,. 27, Gut.rude Kellebu & Harr1 

Kellehu 

. 
355.00. 356.00 
150.00 150.00A 

1600,00.1125.00I/ 

ass.po 
355.00 
%0,00 
4~0.00 
350.00, 

2eo.oo 
260.00 
.:>6b,;00' 
440.00 
470.00 

. 
1200.00 

27~. oov 
300.00 
420.00 
360.00 

280.00 
2~0.00 
365.00 
44C.OO 
620.00 

300.00. 300.00 . 
260.00 ?.b0,00 

525.00 5is.oo 
220.00 220.00A 

3600.00 3800,00A 
600.00 1:00.00A 
340,00 340.00 

-i90.00 
250.00 
360.00 
•340.00 
300.00 
4-00.00 
400,00 
280.00 
2so.oo 

590.00 
260.00 
36U,00 
340.00 
2Z6,.00V 
400. OOA. 
476,.00A 
260.00 
280,00 

~oo. oo 40(l. oo 

300.00 

450.00 
396.00 

300.00 

500.00 
396,00A ; 5906 

5907 
I 

1, 

Lots .S7,38, Elk. 53, D.l,, 169. F.rno1st Albei·t Cary 
Lot 2, Elk. 12, D.L. ltl pt, Prudenc• Har,·iet Ande,·son 

& Andre• Ande,·son 240.00 240.00 

J 
i 
I 
' 
i 

,_ 

j 

l 



6008 Lots 24,25, Ellf. 68,_D.l'» 189.. Harry-Boss k William Strain
6909 lot 7, Elk, 6, D.L, 36. Joseph James Spoultr
6910 Lot .24, lots .34/38, Elks. 1/3, D.li. 95 N, Cards Mallsanskas

k John Mallsanskas
6911 Lots 71.28, Elk. 23, D.L. 121. Doris Bslma McClellan t

Spenoer MeClellan
5&12 lot 9, Elk. 29, D.L. 30. Robert Georgs Cross 
6913 Lots 13,14, Elk. 30, D.L. 121. August Erickson 
Moved by Cr, Ball, Seconded by Cr, Green: ’That property sales sllp3 be approved
as written.

Carried - Cr, Beamish voting against.

2 1 H

380.00 380.00
380.00 426.00
375.00 S^.OO
420.00 420.00 A
31&.00 315.00
440.00 850.00

Moved by Cr. Gall, Seconded by Cr. MaoSorley: ’That Burnaby Health By-law 1926,
Amendment By-law 1947 be now Introduced and the Counoll do sit as a committee of 
the Whole with the Reeve1In the Chair to oonslder the By-law.’

1 Carried Unanimously.
.The Reeve then asked the question: ’what la your pleasure with this By-law?
Moved by Cr. Bell, Seoonded by Cr. Beamish: ’That Burnaby Health By-law 1926,
Amendment By-law 1947 be read clause by clause.’

_ Carried Unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West: * ~ J_ "
report the By-law complete.’

iThe -Counoll reconvened.
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seoonded by Cr. West: 
Amendment By-law 1947’ be now passed.’

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West: 
1947 be now reconsidered.’

’That the Committee do now rise >and 

Carried Unanimously.
’That Burnaby Health By-law 1926, 

Carried Unanimously.

’That Burnaby Land Sale By-law ®Q. 2,
Carried Unanimously.'ale’That Burnaby land Sale By-law No. 2,

J 1 ̂ j.1
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West: ___  _____ _________

. .1947 be now finally adopted and that It be signed by .the Reeve and tne Clerk and 
-the Corporate Seal of the Corporation be affixed thereto.’

• ■" . . . . .  carried - Cr. Beamish voting against.
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: ’That Burnaby Mushroom Ey-law 1947 be
laid over for redrafting to take care of mushroom plants already in existence, 
i. . . - ■> Carried Unanimously. ■ •
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: ’That next meeting of the Council be
held at 7:30-p.m. Tuesday, April 8th, 1947.’

(Reeve ruled motion out of order.
)■ . ■ , j i i , . j
'Cr.JBhamish challenged the'ruling of the Chair, 
(Question: ’Shall the Chair be sustained?’ -
In Favour: Crs. Gartlan, MaoSorlay and West
(Against: . crs, Green, Ball and Beamish.
iAFFIRMATIVE1*8 '41,(1 the“‘lu®8tlon’ ’shall the Chair be sustained?’, passes In the
i • • * ' J . • .  | ,  •

The meeting then adjourned.

IConfirmed:

KTUrk.

i .. ii •

1

-~ 

!·-

-, 

-~ 

·-·--....... --. -

6908 
5909 
5910 

Lots 24,~5, Elk. 68,_D.loa 1611. ·Bari·:r...Boas & WUlh.111 Strain 
lot 7, Elk. 61 .0.L. 35. Joseph James Spouler 
Lot .?4, Lots .~/38, Elks. l/3, D.L. 95 N. Carole 11.alisanskas 

& ,Ionn Ma l1aanakas 

380.00 
380.00 

375.00 

21 () 

380.00 
426.00 

37 5.00 
5911 Lots ~l,?.2, Elk. 23, D.L. 1·n. Doris Bellll& McClellan & 

Spencer ~cClellan 
,5'!:112 Lot 9, Fllr. 29, n.L. 30. Robert George Cress 
5913 Lets 13, 14, Elk. 30, n.L. 121. August Erickson 

420.00 120 0 00 A 
315'.00 315.00 
440.00 850.00 

l!'oved br Cr 4 Ball, Seccnded by .er. GrHl\l "That propei·tf sale,s 
as •ritten. 

slips b• app1·oved 

Carded - Cr• Eea111isb voting against. 

Vona by Cr. Ball, Seconded by C1·, l'.acso,·lty: •'l.'hat Burnaby H11alth By-law 1926, 
Amtndment By-la• 1947 be now introduced and the Counoil do sit as a committee of 
the Whcle with the Reeve· in the Chair to considei· the By-law.• · · 

Cari·'tad TJnan1mous 1:,. ·' ' 
.The Peev, then asked the question: •wi,_..t is youi· phasu.1·• with this By-law?• 
Moved by C•·• Bell, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That Burnaby He~lth By-la• 19':!6, 
-A111endment By-la• 1947 be l'ead clause bf clause.• . 

' Carried Unan'imously. '' 
lloved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West: •'l.'hat tbe con-.m1ttu do no" rise ,and 
,report the By-law comphte. • 

Car1•ied Unanimously. 
1The •Council reoonvened • 
.Moved by Ci·. Ball, Seconded by C,•. Westl •That Bui·naby Bealtb. BJ-law 1926, 
Amendment By-law 1947' be no.v pass1d.• 

Car1·11d Unanimously. 

Moved by Cr. P.all, Sewin.dfl.d bJ Cr. West: 
1947 be now reconsidered.• 

•That BurnabJ L&nd Sale ·By-1aw ~o, 2, 

'J·-•••J u . · Carr1edUnan1mDusly.' · "' 
Noved by c,·. Ball, Seconded by c,·. West: •That Fw·na~ Land sate By-la• No • 
. 194 7 be no.v finally adopted and that 1t be. signed bJ .the .ReeY• and toe Chrk 
,the Corporate Sei. l of the Corpo,·a t ion l.,e affiited thereto.• 

'" , ·cari·ied·- er. Beamish voting against. 

2, 
and 

Mov•d bJ C!·. Ball, Seconded b7 Cr. Gartlan: •That Bu1·naby Vushrcom BJ-la• 194? be 
laid ove1· for red1·afting to take care of mushroom plants alr-,adJ tn exist.a.nee. 

• ;. • • ~ ' ca,-,. ied U115nim.>usl1. 

Mcved by Ci·. Beamish, Seconded by, c,·. Fall: •That next meeting cf the council b1 
,held· ai 7:.)0, p.m. Tuesday, Apr;l.l 8th. 1947. • 

:Retve ruled motion out of order. 
! . I.' j _,_ ,J J • J 

• ,:cr.JBeamisb chalhnged t~e ·,·uUng of the Chair. 
, I 

iQueetion: •shall the Chl<il" be sus~ained?• · 
I 

. ,. I._._ • • 
'v 

I • I 
1
In Favour: Crs. Ga1·tl&n, MacSorlelf and w,et 
!Agains~:., Orsi Green, Ball and Beamish •.. 
,:'he vote til11i11g• tied the·•question, 'sha(l the 
i.AFFIRMA'l.'IVE. , 

Cb.a1i· be· sustatned?", 
0

passe~ in the 

' J 
,The meeting then adjourned, 

' I 

1Conf.1J'med: , · ,'' ' ,. 
' .i 

#d~•·i 
-·--!: 

- ·I· ,./MfJlkl~, 
' j 

".C'luk. 

,I 
I 

. , 

I 
i. 
t . 

,,.. ________ . 
1· ... 

I ' 

.I. t 1 ,I 

J ~· • ; CHAIRM~;:-.:; 

.. 

I, 

I ~ 

.: .,, 

I, 

I 

r 
{ 
a 

. f 

Ii 

I 


